

# **MONROE COUNTY**

## **Human Services Committee**

October 23, 2018 5:30 PM

### AGENDA

- A. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- B. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

September 17, 2018

D. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

18-0285

Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with the Rochester City School District and the Greece Central School District for Services Provided by the Monroe County Department of Public Health's Immunization Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0288

Acceptance of Two Grants from the New York State Department of Health for Support of the Monroe County Nurse Family Partnership Program and Amend Resolution 220 of 2018 to Amend and Increase the Contract with Community Care of Rochester dba Visiting Nurse Signature Care - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0289

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Office of Mental Health to Support a Jail Diversion Program Drop Off Center - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

#### 18-0290

Amend Resolution 435 of 2017 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York State Office of Children and Family Services for the Safe Harbour Initiative of 2018 - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

#### 18-0291

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Office for the Aging and Authorize a Contract with Lifespan of Greater Rochester, Inc. for the New York State Elder Abuse Education and Outreach Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

#### E. OTHER MATTERS

#### F. ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting of the Human Services Committee is scheduled for Tuesday, November 27, 2018 at 5:30 p.m.